



## **South Wales**Fire and Rescue Service

DATE: 11/01/2019 FOI REQUEST NO: 305\_1819

## FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Dear South Wales Fire Service,

The Fire Authority is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated (owned or leased) currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority ("the DVLA"). Please include the following details.

- 1. Registration Mark of each motor vehicle;
- 2. Fleet number allocated (if any);
- 3. Chassis Make and Model;
- 4. Type of Body fitted;
- 5. Date new or date of acquisition.

File attachments using Excel, Word, PDF or plain text are acceptable

Please see attached excel spreadsheet.

Please note we are unable to provide Vehicle Registrations or Fleet Numbers of our current Fleet due to some being allocated to individuals therefore the Section 40 Personal Data exemption applies and also Section 24 National Security.